

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Entrex Carbon Market announces Carbon Offset Financing Bonds

Boca Raton, FL, July 12, 2023. Entrex Carbon Market announced today the introduction of Carbon Offset Financing Bonds focused on the debt market and Sharia compliant investors. These funds shall immediately launch production on numerous nationwide carbon offset projects.

"The carbon offset market represents a \$10 billion market today and is projected to grow to \$50 billion by 2030 according to Bloomberg. This indicates the market has an insatiable demand which we want to be capable of supporting", said Stephen H. Watkins, CEO of Entrex Carbon Market.

"Entrex's Carbon Offset Financing Bonds will help provide institutional 'compliancegrade' carbon offsets to the multitude of corporate America which have publicly declared carbon neutrality", said Thomas Harblin, Partner.

"In an effort to have these companies be accountable to their carbon neutrality declarations; the United States Security and Exchange commission has proposed a mandate for these public companies to be PROPORTIONALLY compliant annually to their goal - typically 2030. We believe this mandate will shortly create massive demand for credible carbon offset product which Entrex leads the initiative for compliance-grade offsets" Harblin continued.

About Entrex:

Entrex Carbon Market offers a leading marketplace to find, research, track, manage and trade institutional voluntary carbon offset securities. Entrex offers institutional buyers access to quantified and qualified carbon offsets to help corporate buyers manage their carbon footprint. Through our patent pending "CO/SETT" security companies can move carbon offset annual expense to a tradable annual carbon offset dividend asset – neutralizing their profit and loss statement while neutralizing their carbon footprint. www.entrexcarbonmarket.com

For further information: Stephen H. Watkins, CEO, Entrex Carbon Market, (561) 465-7580